IFT Aksarben Scholarship Application

Due May 1, 2025

General Information:

Call for applications:

-The UNL Food Science Department will administer the call for applications and will assist the IFT Aksarben scholarship committee with selecting eligible candidates.

- Two \$500 scholarship awards are available

Selection:

-The final selection of the recipients of the IFT Aksarben Scholarships will be made by the FST Department Scholarship Selection Committee.

-Selection criteria will be based on participation of IFT activities, academic achievement, and expressed interest in food science as a career. Club involvement and IFT involvement shall carry the greatest weight.

Distribution:

The awards will be made in the spring of each year with checks presented at the Food Science & Technology banquet.

Eligibility:

- 1. Must be an undergraduate or graduate student
- 2. Must be a student member of IFT and the IFT Aksarben Section
- 3. Minimum GPA 3.0

2023 Scholarship Guidelines

- 1. (2) Scholarship shall be awarded, \$500 each
- 2. Undergraduate and Graduate students are eligible to apply
- 3. Applications must be submitted **by 8:00am on May 1, 2025** to sgergen2@unl.edu or may be mailed or dropped off to Sarah Gergen, Food Innovation Center, 1901 N. 21st Street, Rm 224, Lincoln, NE 68588-6205.
- 4. Scholarship winners will be notified at the FDST Recognition Banquet on May 5th.

IFT Aksarben Scholarship ApplicationDue May 1, 2025

Name:	_	
Address:	_ City:	
State: Zip:		
Phone:		
E-mail:		
Class Rank (Spring 2023): Sophomore Graduate	Junior	Senior
Research Advisor (graduate students only): _		
GPA:Please attach a copy of your transcript, does n	ot have to be offici	al.
IFT Membership #:		
Food Science Club Activities:		
IFT Activities:		
Extracurricular Activities:		
Relevant Work Experience:		

Please submit in one page or less, a summary of your food science career goals.